

Z
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15361/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2011 in WP No.583/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V.VINCENT VELANKANNI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3704-3706 of 2012

WITH I.A.1-3(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Mr. B. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

Mr. Paras Kuhad,ASG(Not present)

Mr. Ravinder Verma,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.

Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. D. Kumanan,Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.

Mr. Kartikey Boddh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit in SLP(C)No.15361/2012 in respect of respondent Nos.3 to 5 may be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if nay, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List both matters after six weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master