

LISTED ON 23.9.2013
COURT NO. 5
ITEM NO. 47

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15361 OF 2012
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for permission to file additional documents)
WITH
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. CC .. 3704-3706
OF 2012

V. Vincent Velankanni etc.Petitioners
Versus
The Union of India & Ors.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2nd September, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"Perused the letter.
Counter affidavit may be filed within two weeks, as prayed for.
List thereafter."

SLP(C) NO. 15361 OF 2012 :-

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order and letter circulated, Mrs. V. Mohana, Advocate has on 16.9.2013 filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 to 5 and the copy of the same is circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that Mr. S.M. Garg, Counsel for the petitioner has on 17.9.2013 filed Additional documents alongwith application for permission to file additional documents which is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2 and the copy of the same is circulated herewith.

....2/-

Service of notice is complete.

SLP(C) NO. CC..... 3704-3706 OF 2012 :-

It is submitted that the instant matters have been tagged with Special Leave Petition(C) No. 15361 of 2012 in view Hon'ble Court's Order dated 1st March, 2013.

The matters alongwith application above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 21st day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Advocate

Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Advocate

Mrs. V. Mohana, Advocate

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Advocate

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp