

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15361/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2011 in WP No.583/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V.VINCENT VELANKANNI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3704-3706 of 2012

WITH I.A.1-3(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D. Kumanan, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.  
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG  
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Pranita, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.  
Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. L. Nidhi Ram Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)NO.15361/2012

Leave granted.

There shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment of the High Court.

SLP(C)NO...CC 3704-3706/2012

Tag with Civil Appeal arising out of SLP(C)No.15361/2012.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master