

Listed no. 7.4.2014
Court No. 4
Item No. 3

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No.3

(Application for direction)

with

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for seeking permission to place
on record the additional documents)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8617 OF 2013

V. Vincent Velankanni

...Appellant

versus

Union of Indai & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by special leave filed against the judgment and Order dated 10th October, 2011 of the High Court of Judicature at Madras in W.P. No. 583 of 2011.

It is submitted that Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Advocate for the Appellant has on 25th January, 2014 filed application for direction which is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 3 and copy of the same is placed with the appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 31st March, 2014 filed application for seeking permission to place on record the additional documents which is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 4 and copy of the same is placed with the appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that there are 14 Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 2, 3 to 5 and 6 to 14 are represented by Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Ms. V. Mohana and Mr. Joseph Aristotole

S., Advocates respectively.

Service of notice is complete.

...2/-

-2-

Original record has been still awaited from the High Court.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 4th day of April, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Advocate.
Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate.
Ms. V. Mohana, Advocate
Mr. Joseph Aristotole S., Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PA